
DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A7DCFAE-E2A5-43DD-91F9-8B655D38C8EO 

AMERICAN 
ELECTRIC 
POWER" 

American Electric Power 
303 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 300 

Columbus. OH 43215 

aep.com 
BOU"ID re RG 

Seller: Contura Coal Sales, LLC 
340 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard 
Bristol, TN 37620 
Attn: Bill Davison 
Phone: 423-573-0300 
Cell Phone: 304-549-7579 
Email: William.davison@conturaenergy.com 

ccscontractadmin@conturaenergy.com 

AEP Purchase Order: 03-00-18-004 
August 28, 2018 

Buyer: 

Effective Date: 

Kentucky Power Company 
1 Riverside Plaza, 141h Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Attn: Tina White 
Phone: 614-716-6113 
Cell Phone: 614-917-8404 
Email: tmwhite@aep.com 

Primary Plant: Mitchell 

NOTICE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO 
Term 

Email: kmmlfuels@aep.com 

Quantity 
Price 

Effective October 1, 2020, Buyer and Seller hereby agree to amend the Term, Quantity and Price sections of the 
above-referenced AEP Purchase Order to state in their entirety as follows: 

Tenn: 

Quantity: 

January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021 

The total Contract Quantity for the Term is 445,000 Tons. 

In calendar year 2019 135,622 Tons of Coal were delivered and in calendar year 2020 
approximately 148,000 Tons of Coal will be delivered. Accordingly, the Buyer and Seller 
agree that such remaining Contract Quantity {approximately 161,000) shall be delivered 
in calendar year 2021 by FOB Barge on a mutually agreeable shipment schedule during 
the Term (each barge shall constitute a "Shipmenr). On or about January 1, 2021, the 
Parties will agree in writing (i.e. email correspondence is acceptable) to the actual 
remaining Contract Quantity to be delivered by December 31, 2021. 

Price: $58.00 per Ton for the first 135,622 Tons of Coal in 2019 and $59.00 per Ton of Coal for 
the remaining 309,378 Tons of Coal FOB at the Delivery Point, except as set forth 
hereafter in Quality Adjustments. 

Except as amended herein, all other provisions of the above-referenced AEP Purchase Order shall remain in 
full force and effect. Please indicate your acceptance by signing in the space provided below and returning by 
email to tmwhite@aep.com. 

Accepted: 




